UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
2015-2016 FALL-WINTER SESSION
TORONTO SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY - WYCLIFFE COLLEGE NON - CONJOINT PROGRAMS

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the Toronto School of Theology Non-Conjoint Programs.

Different Types of Fees
1. Academic Fees

a. Program: Fees are assessed as a flat rate amount; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.

b. Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately regardless, of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed in
accordance with the Refund Schedule applicable to the student’s program.

c. Minimum Charge: A minimum charge of $256.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in the Fall-Winter
session on or after the published date for the first day of classes in accordance with the Refund Schedule
applicable to the student's program.

Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services (societies).

System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI) - currently $50.00.

Ancillary: Fees relating to enrolment in a specific course or program or for individual circumstances.

University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
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permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP waiting period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

New! In December 2013, the Ministry of Training, Colleges and Universities issued new fee billing directives
to universities. Effective 2015 Fall - 2016 Winter session, students will have the option to pay fees on a
sessional basis (both Fall and Winter) or by semester (Fall or Winter term per the new fee payment and
and monthly service charge schedules that can be viewed at www.fees.utoronto.ca).

For academic purposes, the Toronto School of Theology operates on a trimester system:
1. Fall semester (September to December)
2. Winter semester (January to April)
3. Summer semester (May to August)

However, student fees are invoiced for two sessions, namely:
1. Fall-Winter session: The Fall/Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to December) semester

& Winter(January to April) semester fees; and
2. Summer session: The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer semester fees.

All fees and charges posted to the SWS/ROSI account are payable when billed. Students are responsible for planning sufficient time for
payments to reach the University’s bank account and to be recorded in the student’s SWS/ROSI account by the payment due date.
The transfer of funds from major Canadian financial institutions normally takes three to five business days, however the transfer from
Canadian credit unions and financial institutions from outside Canada can take much longer.

Paper invoices are not routinely mailed. Students are expected to monitor their account on the Student Web Service (ROSI) at:
WWW. rosi.utoronto.ca
Non-receipt of an invoice does not exempt the student from meeting his/her financial obligations.

Service Charges
If not paid in full at the time the invoice is produced on SWS/ROSI , any outstanding account balance is subject to a monthly service
charge of 1.5% compounded (19.56% per annum). More information is available at: Student Accounts website

To determine your fees for the Fall-Winter Session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Non-Conjoint Basic Degree Programs:
D.C.H.M., L.Th., Non-Degree Special Students & Letter of Permission
Table 2 Non-Conjoint Advanced Degree Programs:
Non-Degree Special Students & Letter of Permission
Table 3 Non-Conjoint Master of Arts (M.A.)
Table 4 Non-Conjoint Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D)
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https://www.rosi.utoronto.ca/main.html
http://www.fees.utoronto.ca/session/summer_2012/tuition_fees/service_charge.htm

Table 1

Non-Conjoint Basic Degree Programs:

D.C.H.M., L.Th., Non-Degree Special Students & Letter of Permission

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students

. TTiCraentar,
Initial System Access &
Course Ancillary Fees
Fall or Winter Term Load Course Fees (Note 1 & 2) TOTAL Notes
1) There may be additional
Admitted in the 2015 0.5 $614.00 $110.00 $724.00 ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Summer or 2015 Fall or . ; f i dinsi
G o ey G Part-time 1.0 $1,228.00 $110.00 $1,338.00 m specTc cours%shorlzor |nd!V|dgaI
B - circumstances. eck your invoice
or 2015 Winter Session, or 1.5 $1,842.00 $110.00 $1,952.00(on ROSI.
the 2013 Summer or 2013 2) NeW! D.C.H.M., L.Th., and Non'
Fall or 2014 Winter 2.0 $2,456.00 $220.00 $2,676.00(Degree Special Students admitted
Session, or the 2012 Full-ti in the 2015 Summer or 2015 Fall
Summer or 2012 Fall or uli-time 2.5 $3,070.00 $220.00 $3,290.00 or 2016 Winter session are exempt
2013 Winter Session .
3.0 $3,684.00 $220.00 $3,004.00|ffom Incidental, and Systems
Access fees, and will not have
) ) 0.5 $611.00 $110.00 $721.00]5¢ccess to the respective services.
AGTIALEE] [ e ZEi Part-time 1.0 $1,222.00 $110.00 $1,332.00
Summer or 2011 Fall or
2012 Winter Session, or 1.5 $1,833.00 $110.00 $1,943.00
the 2010 Summer or 2010 2.0 $2,444.00 $220.00 $2,664.00
Fall or 2011 Winter i
Session Full-time 2.5 $3,055.00 $220.00 $3,275.00
3.0 $3,666.00 $220.00 $3,886.00
0.5 $608.00 $110.00 $718.00
Part-time 1.0 $1,216.00 $110.00 $1,326.00
Admitted in the 2009 1.5 $1,824.00 $110.00 $1,934.00
Summer or 2009 Fall or
2010 Winter Session 20 $2,432.00 $220.00 $2,652.00
Full-time 2.5 $3,040.00 $220.00 $3,260.00
3.0 $3,648.00 $220.00 $3,868.00
0.5 $605.00 $110.00 $715.00
Part-time 1.0 $1,210.00 $110.00 $1,320.00
Admitted in the 2008 1.5 $1,815.00 $110.00 $1,925.00
Summer or 2008 Fall or
2009 Winter Session 2.0 $2,420.00 $220.00 $2,640.00
Full-time 2.5 $3,025.00 $220.00 $3,245.00
3.0 $3,630.00 $220.00 $3,850.00
0.5 $600.00 $110.00 $710.00
) ) Part-time 1.0 $1,200.00 $110.00 $1,310.00
Admitted in the 2007
Summer or 2007 Fall or 1.5 $1,80000 $11000 $1,91000
EOOI? Winter Session, or 2.0 $2,400.00 $220.00 $2,620.00
rlier
arte Full-time 2.5 $3,000.00 $220.00 $3,220.00
3.0 $3,600.00 $220.00 $3,820.00
Table 2

Non-Conjoint Advanced Degree Programs:

Non-Degree Special Students & Letter of Permission

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students

. Tncraentar,
Initial System Access &
Course Ancillary Fees
Fall or Winter Term Load Course Fees (Note 1 & 2) TOTAL Notes
1) There may be additional
Admitted in the 2015 0.5 $1,220.00 $141.50 $1,361.50 ancillary fees levied for enrolment
ngva?/:nc;;rzgigs'i::rlll c())rr Part-time 1.0 $2.440.00 $141.50 $2.581.50 ir_1 specific courses or for individqal
’ circumstances. Check your invoice
2014 Summer or 2014 Fall
or 2015 Winter Session, or 1.5 $3,660-00 $141.50 $3,801-50 on ROSI. .
the 2013 Summer or 2013 2) New! Non-Degree Special
Fall or 2014 Winter 2.0 $4,880.00 $185.50 $5,065.50(Students admitted in the 2015
Session, or the 2012 Full-time Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016
ggrlnsm\f; or 2(;12 Fall or 2.5 $6,100.00 $185.50 $6,285.50|\vinter session are exempt from
Inter Session .
30 $7.320.00 $185.50 $7.505.50 Incidental, gnd Systems Access
fees, and will not have access to
0.5 $1,209.00 $141.50 $1,350.50 the respective services.
) . Part-time 1.0 $2,418.00 $141.50 $2,559.50
Admitted in the 2011
Summer or 2011 Fall or 1.5 $3,627.00 $141.50 $3,768.50
201|_2 Winter Session, or 2.0 $4,836.00 $185.50 $5,021.50
riier
are Full-time 2.5 $6,045.00 $185.50 $6,230.50
3.0 $7,254.00 $185.50 $7,439.50
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Table 3

Non-Conjoint Master of Arts (M.A.)

Table 3A: Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A.): First Eight Courses

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students

Initial Incidental, System
Course Access & Ancillary
Fall or Winter Term Load Course Fees | Fees (Note 1 & 2) TOTAL Notes
1) There may be additional
Admitted in the 2015 0.5 $620.00 $141.50 $761.50 ancillary fees levied for enrolment
igrlnemv?/:nirerzgigsli:gx (:)rr Part-time 1.0 $1.,240.00 $141.50 $1,381.50 ir_w specific courses or for individu_al
’ circumstances. Check your invoice
2014 Summer or 2014 Fall
or 2015 Winter Session, or 1.5 $1,860.00 $141.50 $2,001.50(0on ROSI.
the 2013 Summer or 2013 2) New! Students admitted in the
Fall or 2014 Winter 2.0 $2,480.00 $185.50 $2,665.50(2015 Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016
Session, or the 2012 Full-time Winter session are exempt from
23T3m\/?; (1r 2212 I_:all or 2.5 $3,100.00 $185.50 $3,285.50 Incidental, and Systems Access
Inter session -
30 $3,720.00 $185.50 $3,905.50 fees, and WI|| not h_ave access to
the respective services.
Admitted in the 2011 0.5 $610.00 $141.50 $751.50
Summer or 2011 Fall or
2012 Winter Session, or Part-time 1.0 $1.220.00 $141.50 $1.361.50
the 2010 Summer or 2010 : :
el o 20 weliies 1.5 $1,830.00 $141.50 $1,971.50
Session, or the 2009
SIUTTMEL @ 28l =l @rr 2.0 $2,440.00 $185.50 $2,625.50
2010 Winter Session, or
the 2008 Summer or 2008 Full-time
=) o SO e 2.5 $3,050.00 $185.50 $3,235.50
Session 3.0 $3,660.00 $185.50 $3,845.50
0.5 $605.00 $141.50 $746.50
) . Part-time 1.0 $1,210.00 $141.50 $1,351.50
Admitted in the 2007
Summer or 2007 Fall or 1.5 $1,815.00 $141.50 $1,956.50
EOOI?‘ Winter Session, or 2.0 $2,420.00 $185.50 $2,605.50
ariier
Full-time 2.5 $3,025.00 $185.50 $3,210.50
3.0 $3,630.00 $185.50 $3,815.50
Table 3B: Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A): Ninth Course or More
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students
Initial Incidental, System
Course Access & Ancillary
Fall or Winter Term Load Course Fees [ Fees (Note 1 & 2) TOTAL Notes
1) There may be additional
Admitted in the 2015 0.5 $1,850.00 $141.50 $1,991.50 ancillary fees levied for enrolment
(S 2015 Fall . ; P i
2;1m6mV?/:n(1;r Sessi:n,‘:)rr Part-time 1.0 $3,700.00 $141.50 $3,841.50(" specific courses or for |nd!V|du_aI
R circumstances. Check your invoice
or 2015 Winter Session, or 1.5 $5,550.00 $141.50 $5,691.50(0on ROSI.
the 2013 Summer or 2013 2) New! Students admitted in the
Fall or 2014 Winter 2.0 $7,400.00 $185.50 $7,585.50(2015 Summer or 2015 Fall or 2016
Session, or the 2012 Full-time Winter session are exempt from
23T3m\/?; (1r 2(;12 Fall or 2.5 $9,250.00 $185.50 $9,435.50 Incidental and Systems Access
Inter session -
30 $11,100.00 $185.50 $11,285.50 fees, and WI|| not h_ave access to
the respective services.
0.5 $1,830.00 $141.50 $1,971.50
) . Part-time 1.0 $3,660.00 $141.50 $3,801.50
Admitted in the 2011
Summer or 2011 Fall or 1.5 $5,49000 $14150 $5,63150
EOll_Z Winter Session, or 2.0 $7,320.00 $185.50 $7,505.50
ariier
Full-time 2.5 $9,150.00 $185.50 $9,335.50
3.0 $10,980.00 $185.50 $11,165.50
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Table 3C: Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A). Thesis Writing

Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students

Course Fees

Tncraentar, Systerm
Access & Ancillary

Fall or Winter Term (Note 1) Fees (Note 2 & 3) TOTAL Notes
Admitted in the 2015 1) Students who choose to
Summer or 2015 Fall or complete Thesis Writing in one
2016 Winter Session, or term will be billed two times the
o doss e e or|  Thesis  [Fui-ime Fai
the 2013 Summer or 2013 Writing or Winter $3’700'00 $185.50 $3’885'50 2) _There may be_ additional
Fall or 2014 Winter ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Session, or the 2012 in specific courses or for individual
Summer or 2012 Fall or circumstances.
2013 Winter Session 3) New! Students admitted in
Admitted in the 2011 the 2015 Summer or 2015 Fall or
Summer or 2011 Fall or Thesis Full-time Fall 2016 Winter session are exempt
2012 Winter Session, or Writing or Winter $3,660.00 $185.50 $3,845.50 from Incidental and Systems P
Seilier Access fees_and will not have
Table 3D: Non-Conjoint Masters of Arts (M.A). Continuation of Thesis Writing
Course Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students
mciaental, bYSIem
Access & Ancillary
Fall or Winter Term Course Fees | Fees (Note 1 & 2) TOTAL Notes
Admitted in the 2015 1) There may be additional
Summer or 2015 Fall or ancillary fees levied for enrolment
2016 Winter Session, or in specific courses or for individual
or 2015 Winter Session, o | Thesis  [Full-time Fall circumstances. Check your
the 2013 Summer or 2013 Writing or Winter $1,850.00 $185.50 $2,035.50 g;lol\llce:?/v?nslil?j(;nts admitted in the
Fall or 2014 Winter :
Session, or the 2012 2015 Summer or 2015 Fall or
Summer or 2012 Fall or 2016 Winter session are exempt
2013 Winter Session from Incidental and Systems
Admitted in the 2011 Access fees, and will not have
Summer or 2011 Fall or Thesis Full-time Fall access to the respective services.
2012 Winter Session, or Writing or Winter $1.830.00 $185.50 $2,015.50 g
Earlier
Table 4
Non-Conjoint Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D)
Program Fee - Full-time and Part-time Domestic Students
mcraericatlt,
System Access &
Ancillary Fees
Fall or Winter Term Program Fees (Note 1) TOTAL Notes
) 1) There may be additional
Years 1 - 4 |Full-time Fall ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Admitted in the 2013 or Winter $5,510.00 $185.50 $5,695.50}lin specific courses or for individual
Summer or 2013 Fall or ) circumstances. Check your invoice
2014 Winter Session, or Full-time Fall on ROSI.
2012 Summer or 2012 Fall or Winter $3,670.00 $185.50 $3,855.50
or 2013 Winter Session Years 5- 8
Part-time Fall
or Winter $1,835.00 $141.50 $1,976.50
Years 1 -2 Full-time Fall
or Winter $5,455.00 $185.50 $5,640.50
Admitted in the 2011
Summer or 2011 Fall or Full-time Fall
2012 Winter Session or Winter $3,635.00 $185.50 $3,820.50
Years 3 - 8
Part-time Fall
or Winter $1,817.50 $141.50 $1,959.00
Years 1 -2 Full-time Fall
or Winter $5,445.00 $185.50 $5,630.50
Full-time Fall
or Winter $2,175.00 $185.50 $2,360.50
Admitted in the 2010 Years 3 - 6
Summer or 2010 Fall or Part-time Fall
2010 Winter Session. or or Winter $1,087.50 $141.50 $1,229.00
Full-time Fall
or Winter $190.00 $185.50 $375.50
Years 7 - 8
Part-time Fall
or Winter $190.00 $141.50 $331.50
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